
HEREAS, th 
s 

N W THEREFO 
e ective u on e 

t ereof the foll 

" . The lessor 

s ace located 

A ministration. 

hose address i 

UBLIC BUILDING SERVICES 

LEMENT AL LEASE AGREEMENT 

ENT, made and entered into this date by and between 

Meridian North Partners LLC. 

55 Meridian Parkway 

Suite 101 

Martinsburg, WV 25404-5422 


h reinafter calle the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to incorporate 148 rentable square feet of expansion 
ace into the lease and to incorporate the Design Intent Drawing into the lease. 

E, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, 
ecution b the Government, as follows: 

. Paragraph 1 of Standard Form 2 of the lease is hereby amended by deleting the existing text and inserting in lieu 

ereby leases to the Government the following described premises: 

6148 Rentable Square Feet yielding approximately 5,704 ANSl/BOMA Office Area square feet of office and related 


n the first floor of Meridian Commons, 14 Compass Pointe, Martinsburg, WV 25404-6303 together 

th 40 surface parking spaces to be used for such purposes as may be determined by the U.S. General Services 


of the Rider to the lease is hereby amended by deleting the existing text and inserting in lieu thereof 

" 0. The total p rcentage of space occupied by the Government under the terms of the lease is equal to 58.55 
p rcent (%)oft e total space available in the lessor's building, and will be used as the basis for computing the 
G vernment's ro-rata share of real estate taxes, as defined in the Annual Real Estate Tax Escalation Clause. The 
p rcentage of cupancy is derived by dividing the total Government space of 6,148 rentable square feet by the total 
b ilding space f 10,500 rentable square feet." 

e shall remain in force and effect. 
scribed their names as of the above date. 

ers LLC. 

B 
(Title} 

6 6 ~flti.v~ tllt~ WV' 
(Address) 1 

General Services Administration, PBS 

B Contracting Officer 
(Official Title) 

GEN RAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 

Meridian Commons 
14 Compass Pointe 
Martinsbur , WV 25404-5422 

SUPPLEMENTAL DATE 
AGREEMENT 
No. 1 
Pa e 1 of 6 
TO LEASE NO. 

GS-038-09604 



SUPPLEMENl AL LEASE AGREEMENT 
t<o.1 

Fage 2 of6 

10 LEASE NO 
CS-038-09604 

C . Paragraph 13 of the Rider to the lease is hereby amended by deleting the existing text and inserting in lieu thereof the 
following: 

" 3. Lessor she: II complete the building shell as defined in the lease and complete all alterations, improvements, and 
n~pairs require( by this lease, and deliver the leased premises ready for occupancy by the Government within 120 
'A orking days from the date of notice to proceed with the construction of the tenant improvements. When Lessor has 
c )mpleted all s ,.1ch alterations, improvements, and repairs, Lessor shall promptly notify the Contracting Officer, who shall 
p omptly cause the same to be inspected. 

L pon the date c~f completion of such alterations, improvements, and repairs and inspection and acceptance by the 
( overnment, tl'e term of this lease shall commence and shall continue for ten (10) consecutive calendar years, with the 
( overnment ha~ing sole termination rights effective anytime after the fifth (51h) full year of occupancy. The 
c )mmencemenl date shall be more particularly set forth by a Supplemental Lease Agreement. 

Upon acceptan.-e of the leased premises by the Government, the same shall be measured and rental shall be paid, in 
a.,cordance wit 1 paragraph 4.1 of the lease, "Measurement of Space" and Paragraph 27 General Clauses, GSA Form 
3517, "Paymen " at the rate of: 

'tears 1 throuc h 5: 

The total annual rent of $183,250.16 breaks down as follows*: 

Shell Rent: $115,275.00 per year of $18.75 per Rentable Square Foot 

Amortized <mnual cost for Tenant Improvement Allowance*: $45,534.96 per year 

Interest Ratie at which Tenant Alterations are amortized: 6.5% 

Annual Cos of Services: $22,440.20 per year of $3.65 per Rentable Square Foot, plus accrued escalations per 
Paragraph 4 3, "Operating Costs" 

Years 6 throuc h 10: 

T 1e total annua rent of $137, 715.20 breaks down as follows*: 

Shell Rent: 1>115,275.00 per year or $18.75 per Rentable Square Foot 

Annual Cos~ of Services: $22,440.20 per year or $3.65 per Rentable Square Foot, plus accrued escalations per 
Paragraph 4 3 "Operating Costs" 

*~he rent shall !be adjusted downward if the Government does not utilize the entire Tenant Improvement Allowance of 
$ 93,936.00 or 1>34.00 per ANSl/BOMA Office Area Square Foot, which is included in the rent, using the 6.5% 
a ortization rat:! over the firm term of 5 years. The Government, at its election, may pay lump sum for Tenant 
ln~provements. f this occurs, the rent shall be reduced proportionately using the 6 .5% amortization rate. 

lntials: ~~ &~
Lessor 

I 



~ UPPLEMEN AL LEASE AGREEMENT 
to. 1 

Jage 3 of 6 

10 LEASE NC. 
<JS-038-0960~ 

I the Government spends more than the allowance identified above, the Government reserves the right to 1) reduce the 
11enant lmprov ~ment requirements, 2) pay lump sum for the overage upon completion and acceptance of the 
ir!nprovements, or 3) increase the rent according to the negotiated amortization rate over the firm term of the lease." 

[ . The Govern-nent's approved Design Intent Drawing is hereby attached to and made part of this lease agreement. 

&gp_lritials: ~ 
Lessor 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWV09604-SLA-1.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



